Borough of Matawan

201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to the notice requirements of the Open Public Meeting Act (P.L. 1975, c. 231), this shall serve as public notice that the Borough Council Meeting for the Borough of Matawan is scheduled for Tuesday, September 21, 2021, at 7:00 PM via video teleconference. This Meeting is open to the public. Formal action will be taken at this Meeting.

An Executive Session of the Mayor and Council, if needed, and as publicly announced, may be held at the conclusion of the Public Meeting. Executive Session meetings are not open to the public, and no formal action will be taken.

Members of the public who wish to participate in the Meeting shall use the following information:

September 21, 2021 Borough of Matawan Council Public Session Mtg

To join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/809783245

You can also dial in using your phone. United States: <u>+1 (646) 749-3122</u>

Access Code: 809-783-245

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/809783245</u>

The opportunity for public comment will be announced during the teleconference. All public comment shall be held until such time as individually recognized.

The purpose of this Meeting is to conduct regular Borough business as listed on the September 21, 2021 Meeting Agenda. A copy of the Agenda for the Borough Council Meeting is posted on the Borough of Matawan website at <u>www.matawanborough.com</u>.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk